

LEGAL ACTIONS

EXHIBIT VIII. A.10.e

The following table provides information related to legal actions of the Applicant Party, including no pending legal actions. A statement whether the Applicant Party was indicted, accused or convicted of a crime or was a subject of a grand jury or criminal investigation during the past ten (10) years;

Yes No

Table VIII. A.10.e-1. Legal Actions of the Applicant Party

NAME AND ADDRESS OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY OR COURT INVOLVED	DATE OF CHARGE OR COMPLAINT	NAME OF CASE AND DOCKET NUMBER	NATURE OF CHARGE OR COMPLAINT	DISPOSITION	SENTENCE
COMPANIES COMMISSION OF MALAYSIA LEVEL 2 & 3 WISMA STA,26 JALAN DATUK ABANG ABDUL RAHIM 93450, KUCHING, SARAWAK, MALAYSIA	18 th OCTOBER 2011	COMPANIES COMMISSION OF MALAYSIA VS. GENTING MALAYSIA BERHAD I) ALWI BIN JANTAN II) CLIFFORD FRANCIS HERBERT III) LIM KOK THAY IV) MOHAMMED HANIF BIN OMAR V) MOHD ZAHIDI BIN HAJI ZAINUDDIN VI) QUAH CHEK TIN VII) TEW ENG SEONG @ TEO ENG SIONG SSM/SW/SP1/1/(M)/58019U	VIOLATION OF SECTION 121(1)(B) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 1965 FOR NOT DISPLAYING COMPANY NUMBER IN A GENM'S ADVERTISEMENT IN THE BORNEO POST ON 10 OCTOBER 2011. <div style="background-color: black; width: 100px; height: 100px; margin-top: 10px;"></div>	COMPOUNDED RM500.00	NONE

LEGAL ACTIONS

Table VIII. A.10.e-1. Legal Actions of the Applicant Party

NAME AND ADDRESS OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY OR COURT INVOLVED	DATE OF CHARGE OR COMPLAINT	NAME OF CASE AND DOCKET NUMBER	NATURE OF CHARGE OR COMPLAINT	DISPOSITION	SENTENCE
DIRECTOR OF ENVIRONMENT TINGKAT 4-6, BANGUNAN ASIA LIFE, JALAN TELOK SISEK, 25662, KUANTAN, PAHANG, MALAYSIA	YEAR 2008	DIRECTOR OF ENVIRONMENT VS. RESORTS WORLD BHD (NOW KNOWN AS GENTING MALAYSIA BERHAD)	VIOLATION OF SECTION 41 OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY (AMENDMENT) ACT 1996 FOR USING 19 GENERATOR SETS WITHOUT LICENCES	COMPOUNDED RM16,000-00	NONE
MINISTRY OF DOMESTIC TRADE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS VS. RESORTS WORLD BHD (NOW KNOWN AS GENTING MALAYSIA BERHAD)	YEAR 2008	MINISTRY OF DOMESTIC TRADE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS VS. RESORTS WORLD BHD (NOW KNOWN AS GENTING MALAYSIA BERHAD)	VIOLATION OF SECTION 14(6) OF THE WEIGHTS & MEASURES ACT FOR DELAY IN RENEWING THE LICENSE FOR CALIBRATION OF POURERS AT GENTING PALACE RESTAURANT, GENTING HOTEL ON 18 AUGUST 2008.	COMPOUNDED RM1,500-00	NONE

LEGAL ACTIONS

Table VIII. A.10.e-1. Legal Actions of the Applicant Party

NAME AND ADDRESS OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY OR COURT INVOLVED	DATE OF CHARGE OR COMPLAINT	NAME OF CASE AND DOCKET NUMBER	NATURE OF CHARGE OR COMPLAINT	DISPOSITION	SENTENCE
<p>HULU SELANGOR DISTRICT COUNCIL</p> <p>JALAN BUKIT KERAJAAN, 44000 KUALA KUBU BHARU, SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN, MALAYSIA</p>	<p>YEAR 2007</p>	<p>HULU SELANGOR DISTRICT COUNCIL VS. RESORTS WORLD BHD (NOW KNOWN AS GENTING MALAYSIA BERHAD)</p>	<p>VIOLATION OF SECTION 70(1) OF STREET DRAINAGE AND BUILDING ACT 1974 FOR PROCEEDING WITH INTERNAL RENOVATIONS AT HIGHLANDS HOTEL BEFORE APPROVAL FROM TOWN COUNCIL WAS OBTAINED.</p>	<p>COMPOUNDED RM28,434-00</p>	<p>NONE</p>
<p>BENTONG CITY COUNCIL</p> <p>JALAN KETARI, 28700 BENTONG, PAHANG, MALAYSIA</p>	<p>YEAR 2007</p>	<p>BENTONG CITY COUNCIL, PAHANG VS. RESORTS WORLD BHD (NOW KNOWN AS GENTING MALAYSIA BERHAD)</p>	<p>VIOLATION OF SECTION 70 OF STREET DRAINAGE AND BUILDING ACT 1974 FOR DEVIATION FROM THE ORIGINAL APPROVED PLAN WITH REGARD TO SUBMISSION OF AS-BUILT PLANS FOR SECURITY CHECKPOINT (KM 9) ON THE GENTING HIGHLANDS ROAD.</p>	<p>COMPOUNDED RM1,200-00</p>	<p>NONE</p>

LEGAL ACTIONS

Table VIII. A.10.e-1. Legal Actions of the Applicant Party

NAME AND ADDRESS OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY OR COURT INVOLVED	DATE OF CHARGE OR COMPLAINT	NAME OF CASE AND DOCKET NUMBER	NATURE OF CHARGE OR COMPLAINT	DISPOSITION	SENTENCE
KAJANG MAGISTRATE COURT, STATE OF SELANGOR, MALAYSIA	06 JUNE 2006	ROAD TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT (MALAYSIA) VS. RESORTS WORLD BHD (NOW KNOWN AS GENTING MALAYSIA BERHAD) D 154934	VIOLATION OF SECTION 15(1) OF THE ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 ("RTA") (NO COMPETENCE DRIVING LICENCE); SECTION 26(1) OF THE RTA (NO MOTOR VEHICLE LICENCE) AND SECTION 90(1) OF THE RTA (NO INSURANCE COVERAGE).	COMPOUNDED RM150.00	NONE
HULU SELANGOR DISTRICT COUNCIL JALAN BUKIT KERAJAAN, 44000 KUALA KUBU BHARU, SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN, MALAYSIA	YEAR 2006	HULU SELANGOR DISTRICT COUNCIL VS. RESORTS WORLD BHD (NOW KNOWN AS GENTING MALAYSIA BERHAD)	VIOLATION OF SECTION 70(1) OF STREET DRAINAGE AND BUILDING ACT 1974 FOR PROCEEDING WITH INTERNAL RENOVATIONS AT GENTING HOTEL BEFORE APPROVAL FROM TOWN COUNCIL WAS OBTAINED.	COMPOUNDED RM1,930-00	NONE

LEGAL ACTIONS

Table VIII. A.10.e-1. Legal Actions of the Applicant Party

NAME AND ADDRESS OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY OR COURT INVOLVED	DATE OF CHARGE OR COMPLAINT	NAME OF CASE AND DOCKET NUMBER	NATURE OF CHARGE OR COMPLAINT	DISPOSITION	SENTENCE
BENTONG MAGISTRATE COURT, STATE OF PAHANG, MALAYSIA	10 MARCH 2006	DEPUTY DIRECTOR GENERAL OF HEALTH VS. RESORTS WORLD BHD (NOW KNOWN AS GENTING MALAYSIA BERHAD) 87-63-2006	VIOLATION OF REGULATION 397(1) OF THE FOOD REGULATIONS 1985 FOR CONTAMINATED FOOD (MUTTON VINDALOO) SERVED ON 16 NOVEMBER 2005 AT RESTAURANT KAMPUNG, RESORT HOTEL.	COMPOUNDED RM2,000.00.	NONE
BENTONG MAGISTRATE COURT, STATE OF PAHANG, MALAYSIA	17 JANUARY 2005	DEPUTY DIRECTOR GENERAL OF HEALTH VS. RESORTS WORLD BHD (NOW KNOWN AS GENTING MALAYSIA BERHAD) 87-02-2005	VIOLATION OF REGULATION 397(1) OF THE FOOD REGULATIONS 1985 FOR CONTAMINATED FOOD (LAMB STEW WITH POTATO LEEKS) SERVED ON 26 TH JULY 2004 AT CONVENTION HALL, RESORT HOTEL	COMPOUNDED RM 1,500.00	NONE

LEGAL ACTIONS

Table VIII. A.10.e-1. Legal Actions of the Applicant Party

NAME AND ADDRESS OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY OR COURT INVOLVED	DATE OF CHARGE OR COMPLAINT	NAME OF CASE AND DOCKET NUMBER	NATURE OF CHARGE OR COMPLAINT	DISPOSITION	SENTENCE
BENTONG MAGISTRATE COURT, STATE OF PAHANG, MALAYSIA	17 JANUARY 2005	DEPUTY DIRECTOR GENERAL OF HEALTH VS. RESORTS WORLD BHD (NOW KNOWN AS GENTING MALAYSIA BERHAD) 87-03-2005	VIOLATION OF REGULATION 397(1) OF THE FOOD REGULATIONS 1985 FOR CONTAMINATED FOOD (BRAISED MUTTON POTATO) SERVED ON 26 th JULY 2004 AT CONVENTION HALL, RESORT HOTEL.	COMPOUNDED RM1,500.00	NONE
BENTONG MAGISTRATE COURT, STATE OF PAHANG, MALAYSIA	17 JANUARY 2005	DEPUTY DIRECTOR GENERAL OF HEALTH VS. RESORTS WORLD BHD (NOW KNOWN AS GENTING MALAYSIA BERHAD) 87-04-2005	VIOLATION OF REGULATION 397(1) OF THE FOOD REGULATIONS 1985 FOR CONTAMINATED FOOD (MASHED POTATO) SERVED ON 27 th JULY 2004 AT CONVENTION HALL, RESORT HOTEL.	COMPOUNDED RM1,500.00	NONE

LEGAL ACTIONS

Table VIII. A.10.e-1. Legal Actions of the Applicant Party

NAME AND ADDRESS OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY OR COURT INVOLVED	DATE OF CHARGE OR COMPLAINT	NAME OF CASE AND DOCKET NUMBER	NATURE OF CHARGE OR COMPLAINT	DISPOSITION	SENTENCE
BENTONG MAGISTRATE COURT, STATE OF PAHANG, MALAYSIA	17 JANUARY 2005	DEPUTY DIRECTOR GENERAL OF HEALTH VS. RESORTS WORLD BHD (NOW KNOWN AS GENTING MALAYSIA BERHAD) 87-05-2005	VIOLATION OF REGULATION 397(1) OF THE FOOD REGULATIONS 1985 FOR CONTAMINATED FOOD (SEAFOOD BISQUE & ROASTED CHICKEN) SERVED ON 30 th JULY 2004 AT CONVENTION HALL, RESORT HOTEL.	COMPOUNDED RM1,800.00	NONE
BENTONG MAGISTRATE COURT, STATE OF PAHANG, MALAYSIA	17 JANUARY 2005	DEPUTY DIRECTOR GENERAL OF HEALTH VS. RESORTS WORLD BHD (NOW KNOWN AS GENTING MALAYSIA BERHAD) 87-06-2005	VIOLATION OF REGULATION 397(1) OF THE FOOD REGULATIONS 1985 FOR CONTAMINATED FOOD (FRIED FISH WITH MANGO SAUCE) SERVED ON 29 th JULY 2004 AT CONVENTION HALL, RESORT HOTEL.	COMPOUNDED RM800.00	NONE